PRODUCT REPLACEMENT NOTICE EFFECTIVE JULY 7, 2023

Eleiko has become aware of a quality deficiency and potential safety concerns connected to the Eleiko Hybrid Bar and is issuing a Product Replacement Notice. The impacted products include the Eleiko Hybrid Bar - 20 kg (Black), the Eleiko Hybrid Bar - 15 kg (Black), and the 15 kg and 20 kg versions of the limited edition Barbells for Boobs Hybrid Bar (Black).

Reason for the Product Replacement:

The Eleiko Hybrid Bar (Black) introduced a new surface treatment to the Eleiko bar range. While the bars met our rigorous testing standards when introduced, we have become aware of the potential risk for these bars developing a stress fracture that could lead to breakage. We are aware of three incidents in which the bar has incurred a stress fracture, including two cases of breakage. No injuries occurred in any of these instances. However, there is a potential for injury if breakage occurs. The faulty products constitute 0.3% of a total of 1,151 products distributed. Out of an abundance of caution and to meet our quality and safety promises to our customers, we are issuing a product replacement notice.

Replaced Products:

- Name: Eleiko Hybrid Bar (Black)Manufacturer: Eleiko Group AB
- Article Numbers: 3085462; 3085463; 3085462B; 3085463B; 3085462BFB; 3085463BFB; 3085462SG
- Distribution Dates: April 2021 to March 2022
- Number of Affected Bars: 1,151Country of Manufacture: Sweden

• Retail Price: USD 699-729

Product Use:

Multi-purpose strength and endurance training bar for Olympic weightlifting and functional fitness training.

What to do:

We ask that you immediately discontinue using your bar. We are offering a free replacement bar from our XF or Performance range at no cost to you. With the delivery of the new bar, we will include instructions and a shipping return label so you can return the impacted bar to Eleiko.

Customer Service Contact Details:

To initiate your replacement, contact your sales rep or our Customer Service team for support (https://eleiko.com/en/customer-service).
